

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION APPEAL (L) NO. 18206 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 273 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26548 OF 2025**

Viral Prakash Savla

.. Appellant

Versus

Rajendra Dharamshi Dave & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Adil Parsurampuriah with Mr. Mangesh V. Sawant for appellant.

Mr. Vrushabh Savla (Through VC) for respondent nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Anand Patil i/by Ms. Kalpana Jain for respondent nos.3 and 4.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: 26th AUGUST, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard.
- 2.** Issue notice to the respondents.
- 3.** Mr. Savla, learned counsel appears for respondent nos.1 and 2 and waives service of notice. Mr. Patil, learned counsel appears for respondent nos.3 and 4 and waives service of notice.
- 4.** List on **8th September, 2025.**
- 5.** In the meantime, it is directed that one flat, as recorded in para 4 of the impugned order dated 25th April, 2025, shall not be registered till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.08.26
15:16:49 +0530