

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL (LODGING) NO.26009 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION (LODGING) NO.10092 OF 2025
ALONG WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.26754 OF 2025
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.26747 OF 2025**

Ratansingh Motisingh Rathore .. Appellant-Applicant
Vs.

Kanubhai Dharamshi Dave and Ors. .. Respondents

**ALONG WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL (LODGING) NO.18206 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION (LODGING) NO.14395 OF 2025
ALONG WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.26548 OF 2025**

Viral Prakash Savla .. Appellant-Applicant
Vs.

Rajendra Dharamshi Dave and Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Anand Pai, i/by Ms. Kalpana Jain, Advocates for the Appellant-Applicant in ARAPP(L)/26009/2025 and for Respondent No.3 in ARAPP(L)/18206/2025.

Mr. Aadil Parsumampuriah with Mr. Mangesh Sawant, Advocates for the Appellant-Applicant in ARAPP(L)/18206/2025 and for Respondent No.4 in ARAPP(L)/26009/2025.

Mr. Deepen Dixit, i/by Mr. Vrushabh Savla, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in both the Appeals.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 8TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

With consent of the learned counsels appearing for the parties,
hearing of these arbitration appeals is adjourned.

2. These matters shall be heard on 18th September 2025.

3. In the meantime, the learned counsels for the parties may prepare short synopsis, written arguments and compilation of judgments, if any. The parties are also at liberty to file additional documents which formed part of the records before the learned single Judge.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]