

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL (L) NO.18206 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.273 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26548 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION APPEAL (L) NO.18206 OF 2025**

Digitally
signed by
BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL
Date:
2026.02.20
18:32:18
+0530

Viral Prakash Savla

.. Appellant

Vs.

Rajendra Dharamshi Dave & Ors.

.. Respondents

...

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Vrushabh Savla (through VC), Advocate for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

The matter was placed on board under the caption 'for
settlement/consent terms'. No one appears for the appellant.

2. Post this matter on 13th March 2026.

[SUMAN SHYAM, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]